DOOLY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Agenda Thursday, April 20, 2023

- 9:00 AM PRAYER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE CALL TO ORDER APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 9:05 AM MONTEZ ZANDERS, HEAD COACH - Dooly County High School Boys Basketball Team
- 9:15 AM VAN BAILEY, HEAD COACH
 - Fullington Academy Girls Basketball Team
- 9:30 AM CRAIG PEAVY, SHERIFF
- 10:00 AM

ITEMS OF BUSINESS:

- 1. Minutes of the 04/06/2023 Regular Meeting.
- 2. Financial Report.
- **3. Board of Health**
 - Position #4 is vacant (formerly Betty Lamb)
 - term expires 12/31/2027
 - "shall be a consumer who will represent the needy, underprivileged, or elderly community"
- 4. Opioid Lawsuit?

5. Salary Study.

6. Issue with a drainage structure located on Jalappa Road located between State Route 230 and Poplar Spring Road.

- 7. The County is seeking applicants for the following positions:
 - Finance Director
 - Motor Grader Operator
 - Excavator Operator
 - Equipment Operator
 - Tax Appraiser I

8. The River Valley Regional Commission has scheduled their Annual Legislative Luncheon for 10:30 AM on Wednesday, May 24, at South Georgia Technical College in Americus.

9. Springhill Road.

10. Unadilla EMS Station.

11. The engineer for the City of Pinehurst is advertising for proposals for the installation of a sewage grinder in front of the Justice Center. Bids will be opened at 3:00 PM on April 20 at Pinehurst City Hall.

12. The Dooly County High School Boys Basketball Team recently won the 2022-2023 GHSA Region 4 Class A Division II Championship and made it to the "Elite 8" of the GHSA State Playoffs.

13. The Fullington Academy Girls Basketball Team recently made it to the final game of the Georgia Independent Athletic Association (GIAA) Class A Championship.

14. Pinehurst Voting Precinct.

15. Request from the Board of Assessors.

16. Summerville Road.

17. The next Regular Meeting of the Dooly County Commissioners is scheduled for Thursday, May 4, at 9:00 AM at the Dooly County Commissioners' Office.